

Extract of the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2019

(Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2019	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018
		Audited (Note 4)	Audited (Note 4)	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from Operations	15837.78	16426.75	66129.47	59837.67
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	2369.97	1496.72	7505.06	6084.30
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	2369.97	1496.72	7505.06	6084.30
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1307.07	870.10	4605.99	3854.93
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1310.83	826.04	4609.75	3810.87
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	700.38	700.38	700.38	700.38
7	Other equity	-	-	39939.08	35835.94
8	Earnings Per Share (Rs.5/- each)				
	1. Basic	9.33	6.21	32.88	27.52
	2. Diluted	9.33	6.21	32.88	27.52

- Notes:**
- The above is the extract of the detailed format of Statement of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019 are available on the Stock exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.deccancements.com.
 - The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 28th May, 2019.
 - The Board of Directors has recommended a dividend of Rs. 3.75/- (@75%) per equity share of face value of Rs. 5/- each for the financial year 2018-19.

Place : Hyderabad Sd/-
 Date : May 28, 2019 P Parvathi
 Managing Director



PFIZER LIMITED

CIN: L24231MH1950PLC008311

The Capital, 1802/1901, Plot No.C-70, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051 Tel: +91 22 6693 2000 Fax: +91 22 2654 0274
 Email ID: contactus.india@pfizer.com Website: www.pfizerindia.com

Extract of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31 March 2019

(₹ In crore except earnings per share)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Year to date	Corresponding
	31 March 2019	figures for current year ended 31 March 2019	3 months ended 31 March 2018
	Audited	Audited	Audited
1 Total Income	571.11	2,248.89	551.18
2 Net Profit for the quarter/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	168.22	659.91	152.54
3 Net Profit for the quarter/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	168.22	659.91	152.54
4 Net Profit for the quarter/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	109.47	429.05	104.51
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter/year [Comprising Profit for the quarter/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	108.80	430.10	111.97
6 Equity Share Capital	45.75	45.75	45.75
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	2,965.59	-
8 Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each)			
Basic:	23.93	93.78	22.84
Diluted:	23.93	93.78	22.84

- Note:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's website at www.pfizerindia.com

For Pfizer Limited
 S. Sridhar
 Managing Director
 May 28, 2019

Indian Overseas Bank
 Brahmand Branch Gr.Floor, Universal High School,
 Phase - 6, Brahmand, Thane - (W)
 Tel: 25893725 Email: iob1978@iob.in

DEMAND NOTICE UNDER SUB-SECTION (2) OF SECTION 13 OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002

Place: Brahmand Date: 03.05.2019

Sl. No.	Borrower/Mortgagor
1	Mr. Ranjankumar J Tiwari (Borrower/Mortgagor): 1. Sher Bahadur Singh Chawl Pokhran Road, Nalpada, Kapurwadi, Thane (W), 400610. 2. Jai Santoshi Oil Centre, off Ghodbunder Road, Azad Nagar, Brahmand, Thane (W), 400607
2	Mrs. Samita Ranjan Tiwari (Borrower/Mortgagor): 1. Sher Bahadur Singh Chawl Pokhran Road, Nalpada, Kapurwadi, Thane (W), 400610. 2. Jai Santoshi Oil Centre, off Ghodbunder Road, Azad Nagar, Brahmand, Thane (W), 400607

Dear Sir/Madam,
 Re: Your Credit facility with Indian Overseas Bank, Brahmand Branch
 1. You, the above named borrowers of our bank have availed the following credit facility from our Brahmand Branch:

The details of credit facility with outstanding dues are as under:

Sl. No.	Nature of facility	Limit	Rates of Interest	Total dues * as on 30.04.2019 (in Rs.)
1.	Housing Loan (RSUBH)	Rs. 14,20,000/- (Fourteen Lakh Twenty Thousand only)	Floating rate @ 8.40% (1 year MCLR) with monthly rests plus an additional interest of 2% over and above the stipulated rate will be charged on overdue amount in case of default in payment of instalment.	Rs.13,74,157.82

* With further interest at contractual rates/rests will become payable from the date mentioned above till date of payment.

The above named borrowers have executed housing loan agreement dated 23.10.2017 thereby agreed payment on demand of all moneys and discharge all obligations and liability then or at any time thereafter owing or incurred to Indian Overseas Bank by the borrowers for the aggregate credit limits of Rs.14,20,000/- together with agreed interest, charges etc.

The credit facility was secured by the assets mentioned below by way of mortgage standing in the name of the borrowers Mr. Ranjankumar J Tiwari & Mr. Mrs. Samita Ranjan Tiwari herein.

You have acknowledged from time to time the liabilities mentioned herein above through various documents executed by you.

2. The details of security in favour of the Bank for the aforesaid credit facility are:

Nature of security	Particulars of securities
1. Mortgage	Flat No. 106, admeasuring 25.238 sq mtrs Carpet Area, on 1st floor, E wing, Building "Golden Valley", situated on land bearing Gut Nos. 22 Hissa No. 3B & 1A, of Village Sonivali, Taluka Ambernath and District Thane, within the limits of Kulgaon Badlapur Municipal Council and Registration Office Ulhasnagar and District Registrar Thane in the names of Mr. Ranjankumar J Tiwari & Mr. Mrs. Samita Ranjan Tiwari bounded by north by Building, south by open plot, east by open plot, west by internal road.

3. Consequent upon defaults committed by the above named borrowers in payment of the principal debt / interest as per agreed terms, loan account mentioned above have been classified as Non-Performing Asset on 30.04.2019 as per Reserve Bank of India guidelines and directives. Despite our reminders for regularization of your account, you have not repaid the overdue loans including interest thereon.

4. Since you the above named borrowers referred under Sl. No. 1 & 2 have failed to meet the liabilities in respect of the credit facility duly secured by security mentioned above and upon classification of your account as a Non-Performing Asset, we hereby recall our advances to Sl. No. 1 & 2 of you and give you notice under sub-section (2) of section 13 of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and call upon you to pay in full and discharge your liabilities to the bank aggregating to Rs. 13,74,157.82, as detailed in para 1 above, with further interest @ 8.40 % plus 2 % penal interest compounded with monthly rests as agreed, from the date mentioned above, within 60 days from the date of receipt of this notice.

5. We further give notice to the borrowers namely Mr. Ranjankumar J Tiwari & Mr. Mrs. Samita Ranjan Tiwari who have given non-agri security enforceable under the SARFAESI Act that failing payment of the above amount in full with interest and charges etc till the date of payment, we shall be exercising all or any of the rights vested on us, under sub-section (4) of section 13 of the said Act.

6. Please note that interest will continue to accrue at the rates and rests as agreed for each credit facility until full repayment.

7. Your attention is also invited to sub-section (13) of section 13 of the said Act in terms of which you are restrained from transferring/ alienating/ shifting any of the secured assets referred to above by way of sale, lease or otherwise, without obtaining our prior written consent. Please also note that non-compliance / contravention of the provisions contained in the said Act or Rules made there under, is an offence which is punishable with imprisonment and/or fine as provided under section 29 of the Act.

8. We also put all of you on notice that if the account is not regularized/ repaid within the stipulated time and in case of the Bank classifying you as a willful defaulter as per RBI Guidelines, the Bank reserves its rights to publish your photograph in newspaper(s) with your name, address, details of default, dues etc., in accordance with RBI Guidelines besides initiating all recourses available to the Bank for recovery.

9. We also advise you that this demand notice is without prejudice to and shall not be construed as waiver of any other rights or remedies which we have for recovery of the above said dues as well as our right to make further demands in respect of sums due and payable by you.

10. Further, your attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section (8) of the Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to you, to redeem the secured assets.

Yours faithfully,
 Sd/-
 Authorized Officer
 Indian Overseas Bank

BRIGHTCOM GROUP LIMITED
 (NSE&BSE - BCG)
 Regd. Office: Floor: 5, Holiday Inn Express & Suites, Road No: 2, Nanakramguda, Gachibowli, Hyderabad - 500032, India
 Tel: +91 40 67449910, Fax: +91 22 6645 9677, www.brightcomgroup.com, email: ir@brightcomgroup.com
 CIN:L64203GT1999PLC030996

Statement of audited Standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March,2019

All amounts in Indian Rupees Lakhs, except share data

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		31-Mar-2019	31-Mar-2018	31-Mar-2019	31-Mar-2018
1	Revenue from operations	11,864.46	11,663.73	45,856.95	45,520.46
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	88.42	(81.53)	(213.03)	(361.78)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	88.42	(81.53)	(213.03)	(361.78)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	58.15	(17.66)	(320.60)	(294.08)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	23.45	265.81	1.47	(225.55)
6	Equity Share Capital	9,525.03	9,525.03	9,525.03	9,525.03
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (Face Value of Rs.2/-each)	-	-	48,775.38	-
	1) Basic	0.01	(0.00)	(0.07)	(0.06)
	2) Diluted	0.01	(0.00)	(0.07)	(0.06)
8	Earnings per share (after Extraordinary items) (Face Value of Rs.2/-each)				
	1) Basic	0.01	(0.00)	(0.07)	(0.06)
	2) Diluted	0.01	(0.00)	(0.07)	(0.06)

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of audited financials results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (URL of the filings: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.brightcomgroup.com)

- The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 27th May, 2019.
- These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the current financial year.
- The figures for the previous period/year have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary.
- The Company operates in two segments i.e. Digital Marketing and Software Development.

For BRIGHTCOM GROUP LIMITED
 Sd/-
 M. SURESH KUMAR REDDY
 Chairman and Managing Director
 Place : HYDERABAD
 Date : 27.05.2019

RISHI TECHTEX LTD.
 CIN : L28129MH1984PLC032008
 612, V. K. Industrial Estate, 10-14 Pais Street, Byculla (W), Mumbai-400 011
 Tel No. (022) 23075677 / 23074585, Fax No. (022) 23080022
 Website : www.rishitechtext.com, E-mail : info@rishitechtext.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2019

(Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2019	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	2395.29	2197.71	8397.25	6767.55
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	128.05	155.62	404.25	315.58
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	128.05	155.62	404.25	315.58
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	71.97	125.95	292.17	252.91
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	71.03	113.06	291.23	240.01
Equity Share Capital	739.10	739.10	739.10	739.10
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	1781.20	1489.97
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
Basic:	1.10	1.72	3.95	3.46
Diluted:	1.10	1.72	3.95	3.46

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 - The Above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 28th May 2019.
 - The financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019 have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 - The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2019 and March 31, 2018 are the balancing figure between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published figures of nine months ended December 31, 2018 and December 31, 2017 respectively.
 - The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites and on www.rishitechtext.com.

For RISHI TECHTEX LTD.
 Sd/-
 Abhishek Patel
 Managing Director
 DIN: 05183410
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : 28.05.2019

हिन्दुस्तान कॉपर लिमिटेड
HINDUSTAN COPPER LIMITED
 (A Government of India Enterprise)

31 मार्च 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वार्षिक समेकित परीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरण के सार
Extract of Statement of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2019

(₹ in crore)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		March 31, 2019	December 31, 2018	March 31, 2019	March 31, 2019
		(Note 4)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	475.09	478.91	1852.91	1852.91
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and share in profit/(loss) of subsidiary and non-controlling interests (before exceptional and extraordinary items)	74.54	51.31	230.10	230.10
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and share in profit/(loss) of subsidiary and non-controlling interests (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	74.54	51.31	230.10	230.10
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and share in profit/(loss) of subsidiary attributable to owners of the Company (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	40.39	34.53	145.33	145.33
5	Total Income for the period (including other comprehensive income) attributable to owners of the Company	20.63	36.03	128.57	128.57
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of share ₹ 5/- each)	462.61	462.61	462.61	462.61
7	Other equity attributable to owners of the Company	-	-	1168.32	1168.32
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic (₹)	0.436	0.373	1.571	1.571
	2. Diluted (₹)	0.436	0.373	1.571	1.571

- Notes:**
- The Company has not reported consolidated financial results on quarterly basis, pursuant to the option made available as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The standalone financial results are available on the Company's website viz. www.hindustancopper.com and on the websites of Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The specified items of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019 are given below:

(₹ in crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	March 31, 2019	December 31, 2018	March 31, 2019	March 31, 2018
	(Note 4)	(Unaudited)	(Note 4)	(Audited)
Total Income	475.09	478.91	393.57	1852.91
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	74.63	51.35	33.88	230.35
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	74.63	51.35	33.88	230.35
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	40.46	34.58	21.92	145.51
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	20.70	36.06	29.94	128.75
Equity Share Capital	462.61	462.61	462.61	462.61
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	1168.51	1064.68
Earnings Per Share (of ₹5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1. Basic (₹)	0.437	0.373	0.237	1.573
2. Diluted (₹)	0.437	0.373	0.237	1.573

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website www.hindustancopper.com
- The above Financial Results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 28, 2019. The statutory auditors have conducted audit of the above Financial Results.
- The figures of last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the relevant financial year.
- The Group, a vertically integrated copper producer, is primarily engaged in the business of mining and processing of copper ore to produce refined copper metal, which has been grouped in the above disclosures. The said treatment is in accordance with the 'Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments'.
- The Group adopted Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') and accordingly above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS)-34 'Interim Financial Reporting' prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- The previous year's figures and comparative are not applicable, being first reporting period of consolidated financial statements.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 (SANTOSH SHARMA)
 CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR
 (DIN 07431945)
 स्थान / Place : New Delhi
 तिथि / Date : 28.05.2019

Regd. Office : Tamra Bhavan, 1, Ashutosh Chowdhury Avenue, Kolkata - 700 019
 Tel: 91 33 2283 2226, Tele Fax: 91 33 2283 2676, E-mail : investors_cs@hindustancopper.com
 Website : www.hindustancopper.com, CIN: L27201WB1967GOI028825

Asia's Most Trusted Building Materials Company
 CK BIRLA GROUP HIL TOGETHER, WE BUILD.
 CIN: L74999TG1955PLC000656

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2019

(INR in lacs except per share data)

